WHEREAS, it appears that it is in the best interest and general welfare of the said Board and 
the inhabitants of Carbon County, Wyoming, that said Board of County Commissioners should execute said 
agreement.effective July 1, 1977, for compensation to be paid to said public defenders at the rate of 
Twenty-two Thousand Dollars (.$22,000.00) annually payable in twelve (12) equal monthly installments on or abou 
the 1st day of each calendar month., connnencing July 1, 1977, and terminating June 30, 1978; and 

WHEREAS express authority for execution and delivery of a copy of such instrument should be made a